
2023 PLAYER PROFILE 
 

 
Jake Krikorian 
CM/Striker 
Senior: 2024 
Rocky Hill Country Day School 
GPA: 3.27 (non-weighted) 
jakrikorian@rockyhill.org 
 

 
Naseem Ankoma 
Right back 
Sophomore: 2026 
Rocky Hill Country Day School 
GPA: 3.23 (non-weighted) 
nankoma@rockyhill.org 
 
 

mailto:jakrikorian@rockyhill.org
mailto:nankoma@rockyhill.org


 

 
 

 
 



 
 
 

 
Jeffrey Burns 
CB 
2024 
South Kingstown HS 
3.31 GPA 
jeffreyjburns16@gmail.com 
 
 

mailto:jeffreyjburns16@gmail.com


 
Braeden Duff 
CM 
2024 
South Kingstown HS 
3.9 GPA 
Braeden.duff@yahoo.com 

 
 

 
Lucas Carvalho 
LW 
2024 
Cumberland high school 
3.1 
lcarvalho24@students.cumberlandschools.org 
 

mailto:Braeden.duff@yahoo.com
mailto:lcarvalho24@students.cumberlandschools.org


 
Samuel Lopes 
CAM 
2024 
Cumberland High School 
3.4 
Slopes119924@gmail.com 
 

 
Mason Moreira 
CB 
2024 
Cumberland High School 
3.3 
Mmoreira1019@gmail.com 
 

mailto:Slopes119924@gmail.com
mailto:Mmoreira1019@gmail.com


 
Andrew Song 
ST/CAM 
2024 
Wheeler School 
4.40 
andrew.song@wheelergmail.org 
 

 
Evan Conceicao 
CM/CAM/Winger 
2024 
Lasalle Academy 
3.8 
evanconceicao0@gmail.com 
 

mailto:andrew.song@wheelergmail.org
mailto:evanconceicao0@gmail.com


 
Junior Carreira 
Outside Back/Midfeild 
2025 
The Moses Brown School 
3.12 
jcarreira1212@gmail.com 
 

 
Nathan Capelo 
CM/ Defender 
2024 
East Providence 
2.7 
ncapelo10@gmail.com 
 

mailto:jcarreira1212@gmail.com
mailto:ncapelo10@gmail.com


 
Dorian DaSilva 
Defender 
2024 
East Providence 
3.7 SAT 1190 
Dorian.dasilva05@gmail.com 
 

 
Nikolaos Panagos  
GK 
2024 
LaSalle Academy  
4.0 
npanagos24@Lasalle-academy.org 

mailto:Dorian.dasilva05@gmail.com
mailto:npanagos24@Lasalle-academy.org


 
Thomas Breen 
CB 
2024 
Classical 
3.1 
Tbreen313@gmail.com 
 

 
Moises Morales 
Box to box CM 
2024 
La Salle Academy 
4.0 
Bayside92mm@gmail.com 
 

mailto:Tbreen313@gmail.com
mailto:Bayside92mm@gmail.com


 
Edgar Barillas  
CDM, CM  
2024 
La salle Academy  
3.7 
ebarillas2005@gmail.com  
 

 
Joshua Chen 
Center Mid 
Senior ‘24 
North Kingstown High School 
4.32 
Joshuapchen@gmail.com 

mailto:ebarillas2005@gmail.com
mailto:Joshuapchen@gmail.com


 

 
Noah Korzeniowski 

ST/LW/CAM 

2024 

North Kingstown HS 

3.4 

noahk0824@icloud.com 

 

 
Sidney Gomes  
CB 
Class 2024   
12  
2.4  
gsidney189@gmail.com 
 

mailto:noahk0824@icloud.com
mailto:gsidney189@gmail.com


 
Billy Pineda Escobar 
MF 
Central Falls HS / Blackstone Academy 
Class 2025  
3.659 
Billy.pineda4@gmail.com 
 

 
Zach Kurtis  
Goalkeeper 
2024 
Wheeler School 
4.03 GPA 
zgkurtis@gmail.com 
 

mailto:Billy.pineda4@gmail.com
mailto:zgkurtis@gmail.com


 
Tomas Castano 
CM/CDM 
2027 
The Wheeler School 
GPA N/A 
tomascastano796@gmail.com 
 

 
Oscar Page  
CM/W 
2027 
GPA N/A 
Wheeler School 
oscarpageri@gmail.com 
 
 

mailto:tomascastano796@gmail.com
mailto:oscarpageri@gmail.com


 
Miguel Mata 
CB/CDM/RB 
2024 
Blackstone Academy Charter School 
3.5 
miguelmata0730@gmail.com 
 

 
Anderson Cardoso 
CM/Winger 
2024 
Tolman HS 
3.2 
acxingua7@gmail.com 
 

mailto:miguelmata0730@gmail.com
mailto:acxingua7@gmail.com


 
Darius Davis 
Winger 
2024 
Tolman High School 
3.0 
dariusdav87@gmail.com  
 

 
Luizandro Sanches 
Midfielder 
2025 
4.1 
Shea HS 
Medinlui01@gmail.com 
 

mailto:dariusdav87@gmail.com
mailto:Medinlui01@gmail.com


 
Elton Fernandes 
CDM 
2024 
Shea HS 
3.0 
Fernandeselton882@gmail.com 
 

  
Ethan Withington 
ST / Winger 
2026 
Burriville HS 
3.7 
Ethanwithington14@gmail.com 
 

mailto:Fernandeselton882@gmail.com
mailto:Ethanwithington14@gmail.com


 
Aidan Thomas Bienvenue 
ST 
2024 
North Smithfield High School 
3.5 
abienvenue001@gmail.com 
 

 
Joshua Paul Neves 
ST 
2024 
North Smithfield high school  
3.1 
Joshpneves@gmail.com 
 

mailto:abienvenue001@gmail.com
mailto:Joshpneves@gmail.com


 
Luke William Letizia  
CM 
2024 
North Smithfield High school  
4.1 
lukeletizia8@gmail.com 
 

 
Jake Pezza 
Winger/ Striker 
2024 
North Kingstown 
 
 

mailto:lukeletizia8@gmail.com

